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November 4, 2025

Bill McKenna, P.E.
Village Engineer
Village of Oak Park
201 South Blvd.
Oak Park, IL 60302

RE: Master Agreement for Professional Engineering Services 2026 Renewal

Dear McKenna,

V3 Companies (V3) understands that the Village of Oak Park (Village) is seeking to renew our Master Agreement for
Professional Engineering Services dated September 21, 2021. The renewal is specifically for the 2026 calendar
year. 2026 hourly rates per classification are attached as requested. We understand that individual project task
orders will be requested and approved by the Village on an as needed basis. Updated certificates of insurance will
be provided upon request.

Jason Holy will continue to be your main point of contact. Thank you for this opportunity and we look forward to
continuing a successful relationship with the Village of Oak Park.

Sincerely, Accepted For:
V3 COMPANIES, LTD. Village of Oak Park
; By:
Title:

Kurt Corrigan, P.E.

Vice President of Municipal Services
Date:
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V3 COMPANIES

BILLING RATE SCHEDULE

(Rates effective January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026)

Description

Principal

Director

Operations Director

Senior Project Manager
Senior Estimator

Survey Crew*

Resident Engineer I
Resident Construction Manager |l
Senior Administration
Superintendent

1 Man Union Crew

Project Manager Il
Resident Construction Manager |
Senior Ecologist

Project Manager |
Administration V

Resident Engineer |

Senior Planner IV

Senior Project Engineer
Senior Planner llI
Construction Administrator Ill
Project Engineer Il

Senior Planner Il

Senior Planner |

Project Engineer |

Senior Landscape Architect
Administration IV

Senior Construction Technician
Civil Designer Ill

Engineer Il

Landscape Architect IlI
Project Scientist Il
Intermediate Planner I
Landscape Designer Il
Project Surveyor llI

Civil Designer Il
Construction Technician Il
Engineer I

Landscape Architect Il
Project Surveyor Il

*Time is charged portal to portal
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Hourly Rate  Description
278.00 Project Scientist |
268.00 Intermediate Planner Il
258.00 Landscape Designer Il
258.00 Operator lll
252.00 Project Surveyor |
252.00 Senior Design Technician
236.00 Technician I
236.00 Construction Technician I
236.00 Design Technician llI
265.00 Intermediate Planner |
221.00 Landscape Architect |
215.00 Planning Technician Ill
210.00 Scientist 11l
210.00 Administration Il
205.00 Civil Designer |
200.00 Construction Administrator Il
200.00 Engineer |
200.00 Junior Planner Il
200.00 Landscape Designer |
194.00 Technician |l
189.00 Design Technician Il
189.00 Junior Planner |l
189.00 Operator
184.00 Planning Technician Il
179.00 Scientist Il
179.00 Instrument Operator
168.00 Junior Planner |
168.00 Design Technician |
163.00 Field Ecologist IlI
163.00 Planning Technician |
163.00 Scientist |
163.00 Administration Il
158.00 Estimating Technician
158.00 Field Ecologist Il
158.00 Operator |
152.00 Technician |
152.00 Field Ecologist |
152.00 Administration |
152.00 Project Coordinator
152.00

Hourly Rate
152.00

147.00
147.00
147.00
147.00
147.00
147.00
142.00
142.00
142.00
142.00
142.00
142.00
137.00
137.00
137.00
137.00
137.00
137.00
137.00
131.00
131.00
131.00
131.00
131.00
126.00
126.00
116.00
116.00
116.00
116.00
116.00
116.00
116.00
116.00
116.00
100.00
90.00
90.00



