

November 4, 2025

Bill McKenna, P.E. Village Engineer Village of Oak Park 201 South Blvd. Oak Park, IL 60302

RE: Master Agreement for Professional Engineering Services 2026 Renewal

Dear McKenna,

V3 Companies (V3) understands that the Village of Oak Park (Village) is seeking to renew our Master Agreement for Professional Engineering Services dated September 21, 2021. The renewal is specifically for the 2026 calendar year. 2026 hourly rates per classification are attached as requested. We understand that individual project task orders will be requested and approved by the Village on an as needed basis. Updated certificates of insurance will be provided upon request.

Jason Holy will continue to be your main point of contact. Thank you for this opportunity and we look forward to continuing a successful relationship with the Village of Oak Park.

Sincerely,	Accepted For:
V3 COMPANIES, LTD.	Village of Oak Park
Lale	By:
Kurt Corrigan, P.E.	Title:
Vice President of Municipal Services	Date:





V3 COMPANIES BILLING RATE SCHEDULE

(Rates effective January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026)

<u>Description</u>	Hourly Rate	<u>Description</u>	Hourly Rate
Principal	278.00	Project Scientist I	152.00
Director	268.00	Intermediate Planner II	147.00
Operations Director	258.00	Landscape Designer II	147.00
Senior Project Manager	258.00	Operator III	147.00
Senior Estimator	252.00	Project Surveyor I	147.00
Survey Crew*	252.00	Senior Design Technician	147.00
Resident Engineer II	236.00	Technician III	147.00
Resident Construction Manager II	236.00	Construction Technician II	142.00
Senior Administration	236.00	Design Technician III	142.00
Superintendent	265.00	Intermediate Planner I	142.00
1 Man Union Crew	221.00	Landscape Architect I	142.00
Project Manager II	215.00	Planning Technician III	142.00
Resident Construction Manager I	210.00	Scientist III	142.00
Senior Ecologist	210.00	Administration III	137.00
Project Manager I	205.00	Civil Designer I	137.00
Administration V	200.00	Construction Administrator II	137.00
Resident Engineer I	200.00	Engineer I	137.00
Senior Planner IV	200.00	Junior Planner III	137.00
Senior Project Engineer	200.00	Landscape Designer I	137.00
Senior Planner III	194.00	Technician II	137.00
Construction Administrator III	189.00	Design Technician II	131.00
Project Engineer II	189.00	Junior Planner II	131.00
Senior Planner II	189.00	Operator II	131.00
Senior Planner I	184.00	Planning Technician II	131.00
Project Engineer I	179.00	Scientist II	131.00
Senior Landscape Architect	179.00	Instrument Operator	126.00
Administration IV	168.00	Junior Planner I	126.00
Senior Construction Technician	168.00	Design Technician I	116.00
Civil Designer III	163.00	Field Ecologist III	116.00
Engineer III	163.00	Planning Technician I	116.00
Landscape Architect III	163.00	Scientist I	116.00
Project Scientist II	163.00	Administration II	116.00
Intermediate Planner III	158.00	Estimating Technician	116.00
Landscape Designer III	158.00	Field Ecologist II	116.00
Project Surveyor III	158.00	Operator I	116.00
Civil Designer II	152.00	Technician I	116.00
Construction Technician III	152.00	Field Ecologist I	100.00
Engineer II	152.00	Administration I	90.00
Landscape Architect II	152.00	Project Coordinator	90.00
Project Surveyor II	152.00		

^{*}Time is charged portal to portal